
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

UNITED STATES SECURITIES )
AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, )

)
Plaintiff, ) Cause No. 1-15-cv-00659-JMS-MJD

)
v. )

)
VEROS PARTNERS, INC. )
MATTHEW D. HAAB, )
JEFFERY B. RISINGER, )
VEROS FARM LOAN HOLDING LLC, )
TOBIN J. SENEFELD, )
FARM GROWCAP LLC, and )
PINCAP LLC, )

)
Defendant. )

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS MOTION FOR EXTENSION
OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO SERVE ACCOUNTING 

Defendants, Veros Partners, Inc., Matthew D. Haab, and Veros Farm Land Holding LLC, 

by counsel, J. Richard Kiefer, having filed their Motion for Extension of Time Within Which to 

Serve Accounting, and the Court being duly advised, hereby GRANTS said Motion. 

IT IS, THEREFORE, CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the defendants have until 

June 3, 2015 within which to submit their written accountings to the SEC and Receiver. 

Date:___________________

J. Richard Kiefer, jrkiefer@bgdlegal.com
Robert M. Moye, MoyeR@sec.gov
Nicholas J. Eichenseer, EichenseerN@sec.gov
Doressia L. Hutton, HuttonD@sec.gov
Kathryn A. Pyzska, PyzskaK@sec.gov
William Wendling, wwendling@ckplaw.com

May 29, 2015

    _______________________________
    

         Hon. Jane Magnus-Stinson, Judge
         United States District Court
         Southern District of Indiana
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